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Wettkampf-Nr. 12
100m Freistil Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Letizia Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER PSC Berlin 01:33,63 199

00:43,19 01:33,63

2. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 01:52,30 131
00:54,52 01:52,30

3. Lilli Schwentner 2006(AB) GER SV Möhnewelle 02:07,06 79 ENM
00:55,89 02:07,06

Jugend C
1. Neele Labudda 2003(S13) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 01:15,16 455 (J)

00:36,56 01:15,16

2. Lea Stengel 2003(S10) GER PSC Berlin 01:15,24 436 (J)
00:35,61 01:15,24

3. Nora Meister 2003(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:21,40 432 (j)
00:39,50 01:21,40

4. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S10) GER SG Bayer 01:17,14 404 (j)
00:36,00 01:17,14

5. Svenja Erni 2003(S8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:29,08 329 (j)
00:40,82 01:29,08

6. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER SG Bergisch Land 01:25,12 301 (C)
00:40,15 01:25,12

7. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S9) GER PSC Berlin 01:25,42 299
00:41,67 01:25,42

8. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 02:10,39 258
01:02,22 02:10,39

9. Berit Stützel 2003(AB) GER PSC Berlin 01:26,57 251
00:38,84 01:26,57

10. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 01:31,57 242
00:44,22 01:31,57

Jugend B
1. Katja Dedekind 2001(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:04,68 715 (J)

00:31,50 01:04,68

2. Lily Macleod 2001(S13) GBR GB Para Swim Team 01:06,73 651 (J)
00:32,51 01:06,73

3. Jialing Xu 2002(S9) CHN NPC China 01:07,69 601 (J)
00:33,28 01:07,69

4. Marlene Endrolath 2001(S13) GER SV Göppingen 04 01:11,10 538 (J)
00:33,09 01:11,10

5. Anezka Floriankova 2002(S8) CZE CSOPD 01:21,61 428 (j)
00:38,54 01:21,61

6. Felicia Laberer 2001(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:18,15 390 (j)
00:37,77 01:18,15

7. Riekje Heuter 2001(S9) GER SG Osnabrück 01:19,99 364 (j)
00:36,55 01:19,99

8. Gina Böttcher 2001(S5) GER SC Potsdam 01:57,35 336 (j)
00:55,92 01:57,35

9. Katherina Rösler 2001(S6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:51,16 309 (C)
00:53,15 01:51,16

10. Lea-Marie Fröhling 2001(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:27,04 300 (C)
00:41,37 01:27,04

11. Nikola Kacik 2001(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:32,47 294
00:44,42 01:32,47

12. Antonia Marre 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:26,74 284
00:40,28 01:26,74

13. Jessica Bluhm 2001(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:26,29 254
00:41,11 01:26,29
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Jugend B
14. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 01:30,53 250

00:43,14 01:30,53

15. Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:28,03 239
00:40,61 01:28,03

16. Julia Lunkenheimer 2001(AB) GER Mainzer Schwimmverein 1901 01:30,34 221
00:43,62 01:30,34

17. Lena Völkel 2001(S7) GER USV Halle 02:17,22 155
01:05,29 02:17,22

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Tatiana Blattnerova 2002 (S11) SVK NPC Slovakia

Jugend A
1. Nuria Marques 1999(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:05,75 656 (J)

00:32,00 01:05,75

2. Emly Jane Beecroft 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:07,72 600 (J)
00:31,96 01:07,72

3. Emeline Pierre 1999(S10) FRA NPC France 01:10,86 522 (j)
00:33,53 01:10,86

4. Jessika Markkanen 1999(S9) FIN NPC Finland 01:11,07 519 (j)
00:34,05 01:11,07

5. Maria Tsakona 1999(S6) GRE NPC Greece 01:31,08 510 (j)
00:41,73 01:31,08

6. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 01:39,05 413 (J)
00:45,83 01:39,05

7. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 01:13,48 411 (J)
00:34,82 01:13,48

8. Agata Koupilova 1999(S7) CZE CSOPD 01:35,20 387
00:44,38 01:35,20

9. Leoni Schultze 2000(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:24,38 309 (C)
00:38,50 01:24,38

10. Jasmin Beutler 2000(S6) GER SC Potsdam 01:56,61 275
00:54,85 01:56,61

11. Angela Procida 2000(S3) ITA Nuotatori Campani 03:14,92 250
01:35,49 03:14,92

12. Johanna Heidemann 1999(AB) GER BSG Espelkamp 01:27,72 242
00:41,26 01:27,72

Masters I
1. Bela Trebinova 1976(S5) CZE CATHS 01:30,28 647

00:43,50 01:30,28

2. Susana Ribeiro 1967(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 01:34,43 578
00:44,59 01:34,43

Masters II
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 01:37,64 998 (A)

00:44,59 01:37,64

2. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 02:27,70 436 (C)
01:09,73 02:27,70

3. Ute Kühmstedt 1966(S10) GER PSV Stralsund 01:26,62 286
00:40,57 01:26,62

4. Birgit Quandt 1961(AB) GER BSV Nordost 01:51,40 118 ENM
00:49,63 01:51,40
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Masters II
Nicht am Start
Rita Monica Veloso 1959 (S8) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Masters III
1. Sakuko Kato 1955(S3) JPN Team SAKUKO 02:16,25 512

01:04,99 02:16,25

2. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:42,95 213
00:47,69 01:42,95

3. Birgit Otto 1940(S6) GER HVS Integrativsport 02:22,46 166
01:07,97 02:22,46

4. Gudrun Lange 1942(AB) GER TSG Balingen 01:54,05 110
00:53,31 01:54,05

Offene Wertung
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 01:37,64 998 (A)

00:44,59 01:37,64

2. Lisette Teunissen 1986(S3) NED NPC Netherlands 01:40,70 938 (A)
00:48,32 01:40,70

3. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(S14) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:01,88 836 (A)
00:29,91 01:01,88

4. Maike Naomi Schnittger 1994(S12) GER SC Potsdam 01:03,17 790 (A)
00:30,21 01:03,17

5. Mary Fisher 1993(S11) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:13,00 783 (A)
00:34,53 01:13,00

6. Joanna Mendak 1989(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:03,23 765 (A)
00:31,01 01:03,23

7. Alessia Berra 1994(S13) ITA Polha Varese 01:03,46 757 (A)
00:30,86 01:03,46

8. Ariadna Edo 1998(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 01:03,92 740 (A)
00:31,07 01:03,92

9. Oliwia Jablonska 1997(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:03,44 728 (A)
00:31,23 01:03,44

10. Maja Reichard 1991(S11) SWE NPC Sweden 01:14,85 726 (A)
00:35,08 01:14,85

11. Ellie Victoria Cole 1991(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:03,57 725 (B)
00:31,00 01:03,57

12. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:03,54 724 (B)
00:30,54 01:03,54

13. Maria Delgado 1997(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 01:05,05 723 (B)
00:31,83 01:05,05

14. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(S14) SWE NPC Sweden 01:05,12 717 (B)
00:31,29 01:05,12

15. Katja Dedekind 2001(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:04,68 715 (J)
00:31,50 01:04,68

16. Monique Naomi Murphy 1994(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 01:04,41 695 (B)
00:31,49 01:04,41

17. Kateryna Tkachuk 1995(S11) UKR NPC Ukraine 01:15,99 694 (B)
00:37,53 01:15,99

17. Denise Grahl 1993(S7) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:15,40 694 (B)
00:35,87 01:15,40

19. Sarai Gascon 1992(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:04,66 689 (B)
00:31,78 01:04,66

20. Joana Maria Jaciara Silva 1987(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 01:28,59 678 (B)
00:41,79 01:28,59

21. Elena Krawzow 1993(S13) GER PSC Berlin 01:05,90 676 (B)
00:31,30 01:05,90
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22. Prudence Watt 1987(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:06,18 667 (1)

00:31,57 01:06,18

23. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,01 658 (2)
00:32,20 01:07,01

24. Airi Ike 1998(S10) JPN NPC Japan 01:05,65 656 (3)
00:32,29 01:05,65

24. Nuria Marques 1999(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:05,75 656 (J)
00:32,00 01:05,75

26. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:05,77 653
00:31,40 01:05,77

27. Lily Macleod 2001(S13) GBR GB Para Swim Team 01:06,73 651 (J)
00:32,51 01:06,73

28. Marta Gomez 1990(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 01:06,81 648
00:33,01 01:06,81

29. Bela Trebinova 1976(S5) CZE CATHS 01:30,28 647
00:43,50 01:30,28

30. Stephanie Millward 1981(S8) GBR GB Para Swim Team 01:11,70 632
00:34,88 01:11,70

31. Regiane Nunes Silva 1984(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 01:19,12 615
00:37,16 01:19,12

32. Camille Rodrigues Cruz 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:07,20 614
00:32,76 01:07,20

33. Chikako Ono 1994(S11) JPN NPC Japan 01:19,19 613
00:39,00 01:19,19

34. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S13) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:08,33 606
00:32,24 01:08,33

35. Jialing Xu 2002(S9) CHN NPC China 01:07,69 601 (J)
00:33,28 01:07,69

36. Emly Jane Beecroft 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:07,72 600 (J)
00:31,96 01:07,72

37. Cecilia Kethlen Jeronimo De Araujo1998(S8) BRA NPC Brazil 01:13,29 592
00:34,42 01:13,29

38. Manon Vermarien 1997(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:08,06 591
00:33,17 01:08,06

39. Ashleigh Kate Mcconnell 1996(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:08,13 589
00:33,38 01:08,13

40. Susana Ribeiro 1967(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 01:34,43 578
00:44,59 01:34,43

41. Lina Watz 1996(S10) SWE NPC Sweden 01:08,58 576
00:33,06 01:08,58

42. Kate Louise Wilson 1998(S6) AUS Swimming Australia 01:27,99 556
00:42,76 01:27,99

43. Francesca Secci 1990(S9) ITA Saspo Cagliari 01:09,83 547
00:33,47 01:09,83

44. Mei Ichinose 1997(S9) JPN NPC Japan 01:09,86 546
00:33,03 01:09,86

45. Sabine Weber-Treiber 1979(S6) AUT NPC Austria 01:28,86 542
00:39,89 01:28,86

46. Marlene Endrolath 2001(S13) GER SV Göppingen 04 01:11,10 538 (J)
00:33,09 01:11,10

47. Yuki Morishita 1996(S9) JPN NPC Japan 01:10,32 536
00:33,41 01:10,32

47. Isabel Yinghua Hernandez 1995(S10) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:10,22 536
00:32,26 01:10,22

49. Emeline Pierre 1999(S10) FRA NPC France 01:10,86 522 (j)
00:33,53 01:10,86
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50. Jessika Markkanen 1999(S9) FIN NPC Finland 01:11,07 519 (j)

00:34,05 01:11,07

51. Judith Rolo 1990(S7) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:24,75 518
00:38,10 01:24,75

52. Sakuko Kato 1955(S3) JPN Team SAKUKO 02:16,25 512
01:04,99 02:16,25

53. Maria Tsakona 1999(S6) GRE NPC Greece 01:31,08 510 (j)
00:41,73 01:31,08

54. Brenda Tilk 1994(S7) EST NPC Estonia 01:25,34 509
00:39,50 01:25,34

55. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr 01:08,91 499 (C)
00:32,91 01:08,91

56. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:12,33 492
00:34,92 01:12,33

57. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 01:14,05 476 (C)
00:35,16 01:14,05

58. Monika Belczewska 1994(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:19,09 471
00:37,24 01:19,09

59. Lisa den Braber 1992(S8) NED NPC Netherlands 01:19,23 468
00:38,46 01:19,23

60. Akari Kasamoto 1985(S13) JPN NPC Japan 01:14,50 467
00:35,19 01:14,50

61. Katarzyna Sobczak 1994(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:13,67 466
00:36,03 01:13,67

62. Semicha Rizaoglou 1987(S3) GRE NPC Greece 02:23,51 462
01:08,23 02:23,51

63. Goh Rui Si Theresa 1987(S5) SIN Singapore Para Swimming 01:43,62 458
00:48,20 01:43,62

64. Neele Labudda 2003(S13) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 01:15,16 455 (J)
00:36,56 01:15,16

65. Gina Marie Höfer 1998(S14) GER PSC Berlin 01:16,10 449 (C)
00:36,65 01:16,10

66. Katharina Ganz 1998(S14) GER VSG Darmstadt 01:16,15 448 (C)
00:35,48 01:16,15

67. Lisa Dootjes 1994(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:14,70 447
00:35,61 01:14,70

68. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 02:27,70 436 (C)
01:09,73 02:27,70

68. Lea Stengel 2003(S10) GER PSC Berlin 01:15,24 436 (J)
00:35,61 01:15,24

70. Nora Meister 2003(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:21,40 432 (j)
00:39,50 01:21,40

71. Anezka Floriankova 2002(S8) CZE CSOPD 01:21,61 428 (j)
00:38,54 01:21,61

72. Hana Horalkova 1983(S7) CZE CSOPD 01:31,72 425
00:43,55 01:31,72

73. Jadranka Maric 1998(S9) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:16,04 424
00:37,25 01:16,04

74. Carla De Bortoli 1996(S13) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:17,20 420
00:37,39 01:17,20

75. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 01:39,05 413 (J)
00:45,83 01:39,05

76. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 01:13,48 411 (J)
00:34,82 01:13,48

77. Cleo Keijzer 1998(S8) NED NPC Netherlands 01:23,04 407
00:39,20 01:23,04
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78. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER SV Heessen 1950 01:13,81 406 (C)

00:34,45 01:13,81

79. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S10) GER SG Bayer 01:17,14 404 (j)
00:36,00 01:17,14

80. Chrysoula Antoniadou 1995(S5) GRE NPC Greece 01:49,40 400
00:52,56 01:49,40

81. Bryall Mcpherson 1989(S8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:23,67 397
00:38,70 01:23,67

82. Felicia Laberer 2001(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:18,15 390 (j)
00:37,77 01:18,15

82. Erica Da Rosa Rodrigues 1994(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:18,16 390
00:36,56 01:18,16

84. Agata Koupilova 1999(S7) CZE CSOPD 01:35,20 387
00:44,38 01:35,20

85. Riekje Heuter 2001(S9) GER SG Osnabrück 01:19,99 364 (j)
00:36,55 01:19,99

86. Gina Böttcher 2001(S5) GER SC Potsdam 01:57,35 336 (j)
00:55,92 01:57,35

87. Svenja Erni 2003(S8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:29,08 329 (j)
00:40,82 01:29,08

88. Leoni Schultze 2000(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:24,38 309 (C)
00:38,50 01:24,38

88. Katherina Rösler 2001(S6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:51,16 309 (C)
00:53,15 01:51,16

90. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER SG Bergisch Land 01:25,12 301 (C)
00:40,15 01:25,12

91. Lea-Marie Fröhling 2001(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:27,04 300 (C)
00:41,37 01:27,04

92. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S9) GER PSC Berlin 01:25,42 299
00:41,67 01:25,42

93. Nikola Kacik 2001(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:32,47 294
00:44,42 01:32,47

94. Ute Kühmstedt 1966(S10) GER PSV Stralsund 01:26,62 286
00:40,57 01:26,62

95. Antonia Marre 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:26,74 284
00:40,28 01:26,74

96. Jasmin Beutler 2000(S6) GER SC Potsdam 01:56,61 275
00:54,85 01:56,61

97. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 02:10,39 258
01:02,22 02:10,39

98. Jessica Bluhm 2001(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:26,29 254
00:41,11 01:26,29

99. Berit Stützel 2003(AB) GER PSC Berlin 01:26,57 251
00:38,84 01:26,57

100.Angela Procida 2000(S3) ITA Nuotatori Campani 03:14,92 250
01:35,49 03:14,92

100.Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 01:30,53 250
00:43,14 01:30,53

102.Denise Fresta 1996(S5) ITA ASD COME GINESTRE 02:13,10 245 ENM
01:05,06 02:13,10

103.Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 01:31,57 242
00:44,22 01:31,57

103.Johanna Heidemann 1999(AB) GER BSG Espelkamp 01:27,72 242
00:41,26 01:27,72

105.Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:28,03 239
00:40,61 01:28,03
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106.Julia Lunkenheimer 2001(AB) GER Mainzer Schwimmverein 1901 01:30,34 221

00:43,62 01:30,34

107.Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:42,95 213
00:47,69 01:42,95

108.Letizia Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER PSC Berlin 01:33,63 199
00:43,19 01:33,63

109.Nadine Lüthi 1996(S7) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:07,99 185 ENM
01:00,92 02:07,99

110.Birgit Otto 1940(S6) GER HVS Integrativsport 02:22,46 166
01:07,97 02:22,46

111.Julia Sadkowska 1998(S5) POL IKS AWF Warszawa 02:38,59 158 ENM
01:16,74 02:38,59

112.Lena Völkel 2001(S7) GER USV Halle 02:17,22 155
01:05,29 02:17,22

113.Claudia Krainer 1983(S5) AUT NPC Austria 02:40,28 154 ENM
01:12,42 02:40,28

114.Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 01:52,30 131
00:54,52 01:52,30

115.Birgit Quandt 1961(AB) GER BSV Nordost 01:51,40 118 ENM
00:49,63 01:51,40

116.Gudrun Lange 1942(AB) GER TSG Balingen 01:54,05 110
00:53,31 01:54,05

117.Lilli Schwentner 2006(AB) GER SV Möhnewelle 02:07,06 79 ENM
00:55,89 02:07,06

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Tatiana Blattnerova 2002 (S11) SVK NPC Slovakia

Nicht am Start
Maryia Charniatsova 1990 (AB) BLR NPC Belarus ENM
Paulina Wozniak 1992 (S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team ENM
Rita Monica Veloso 1959 (S8) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Startklasse S3
1. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 01:37,64 998 (A)

00:44,59 01:37,64

2. Lisette Teunissen 1986(S3) NED NPC Netherlands 01:40,70 938 (A)
00:48,32 01:40,70

3. Sakuko Kato 1955(S3) JPN Team SAKUKO 02:16,25 512
01:04,99 02:16,25

4. Semicha Rizaoglou 1987(S3) GRE NPC Greece 02:23,51 462
01:08,23 02:23,51

5. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 02:27,70 436 (C)
01:09,73 02:27,70

6. Angela Procida 2000(S3) ITA Nuotatori Campani 03:14,92 250
01:35,49 03:14,92
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Startklasse S5
1. Joana Maria Jaciara Silva 1987(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 01:28,59 678 (B)

00:41,79 01:28,59

2. Bela Trebinova 1976(S5) CZE CATHS 01:30,28 647
00:43,50 01:30,28

3. Susana Ribeiro 1967(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 01:34,43 578
00:44,59 01:34,43

4. Goh Rui Si Theresa 1987(S5) SIN Singapore Para Swimming 01:43,62 458
00:48,20 01:43,62

5. Chrysoula Antoniadou 1995(S5) GRE NPC Greece 01:49,40 400
00:52,56 01:49,40

6. Gina Böttcher 2001(S5) GER SC Potsdam 01:57,35 336 (j)
00:55,92 01:57,35

7. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 02:10,39 258
01:02,22 02:10,39

8. Denise Fresta 1996(S5) ITA ASD COME GINESTRE 02:13,10 245 ENM
01:05,06 02:13,10

9. Julia Sadkowska 1998(S5) POL IKS AWF Warszawa 02:38,59 158 ENM
01:16,74 02:38,59

10. Claudia Krainer 1983(S5) AUT NPC Austria 02:40,28 154 ENM
01:12,42 02:40,28

Startklasse S6
1. Kate Louise Wilson 1998(S6) AUS Swimming Australia 01:27,99 556

00:42,76 01:27,99

2. Sabine Weber-Treiber 1979(S6) AUT NPC Austria 01:28,86 542
00:39,89 01:28,86

3. Maria Tsakona 1999(S6) GRE NPC Greece 01:31,08 510 (j)
00:41,73 01:31,08

4. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 01:39,05 413 (J)
00:45,83 01:39,05

5. Katherina Rösler 2001(S6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:51,16 309 (C)
00:53,15 01:51,16

6. Jasmin Beutler 2000(S6) GER SC Potsdam 01:56,61 275
00:54,85 01:56,61

7. Birgit Otto 1940(S6) GER HVS Integrativsport 02:22,46 166
01:07,97 02:22,46

Startklasse S7
1. Denise Grahl 1993(S7) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:15,40 694 (B)

00:35,87 01:15,40

2. Judith Rolo 1990(S7) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:24,75 518
00:38,10 01:24,75

3. Brenda Tilk 1994(S7) EST NPC Estonia 01:25,34 509
00:39,50 01:25,34

4. Hana Horalkova 1983(S7) CZE CSOPD 01:31,72 425
00:43,55 01:31,72

5. Agata Koupilova 1999(S7) CZE CSOPD 01:35,20 387
00:44,38 01:35,20

6. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S7) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:07,99 185 ENM
01:00,92 02:07,99

7. Lena Völkel 2001(S7) GER USV Halle 02:17,22 155
01:05,29 02:17,22
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Startklasse S8
1. Stephanie Millward 1981(S8) GBR GB Para Swim Team 01:11,70 632

00:34,88 01:11,70

2. Cecilia Kethlen Jeronimo De Araujo1998(S8) BRA NPC Brazil 01:13,29 592
00:34,42 01:13,29

3. Monika Belczewska 1994(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:19,09 471
00:37,24 01:19,09

4. Lisa den Braber 1992(S8) NED NPC Netherlands 01:19,23 468
00:38,46 01:19,23

5. Nora Meister 2003(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:21,40 432 (j)
00:39,50 01:21,40

6. Anezka Floriankova 2002(S8) CZE CSOPD 01:21,61 428 (j)
00:38,54 01:21,61

7. Cleo Keijzer 1998(S8) NED NPC Netherlands 01:23,04 407
00:39,20 01:23,04

8. Bryall Mcpherson 1989(S8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:23,67 397
00:38,70 01:23,67

9. Svenja Erni 2003(S8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:29,08 329 (j)
00:40,82 01:29,08

10. Nikola Kacik 2001(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:32,47 294
00:44,42 01:32,47

11. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:42,95 213
00:47,69 01:42,95

Nicht am Start
Rita Monica Veloso 1959 (S8) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Ellie Victoria Cole 1991(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:03,57 725 (B)

00:31,00 01:03,57

2. Sarai Gascon 1992(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:04,66 689 (B)
00:31,78 01:04,66

3. Nuria Marques 1999(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:05,75 656 (J)
00:32,00 01:05,75

4. Camille Rodrigues Cruz 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:07,20 614
00:32,76 01:07,20

5. Jialing Xu 2002(S9) CHN NPC China 01:07,69 601 (J)
00:33,28 01:07,69

6. Emly Jane Beecroft 1999(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:07,72 600 (J)
00:31,96 01:07,72

7. Manon Vermarien 1997(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:08,06 591
00:33,17 01:08,06

8. Ashleigh Kate Mcconnell 1996(S9) AUS Swimming Australia 01:08,13 589
00:33,38 01:08,13

9. Francesca Secci 1990(S9) ITA Saspo Cagliari 01:09,83 547
00:33,47 01:09,83

10. Mei Ichinose 1997(S9) JPN NPC Japan 01:09,86 546
00:33,03 01:09,86

11. Yuki Morishita 1996(S9) JPN NPC Japan 01:10,32 536
00:33,41 01:10,32

12. Jessika Markkanen 1999(S9) FIN NPC Finland 01:11,07 519 (j)
00:34,05 01:11,07

13. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:12,33 492
00:34,92 01:12,33

14. Katarzyna Sobczak 1994(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:13,67 466
00:36,03 01:13,67

15. Lisa Dootjes 1994(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:14,70 447
00:35,61 01:14,70
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Startklasse S9
16. Jadranka Maric 1998(S9) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:16,04 424

00:37,25 01:16,04

17. Felicia Laberer 2001(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:18,15 390 (j)
00:37,77 01:18,15

18. Erica Da Rosa Rodrigues 1994(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:18,16 390
00:36,56 01:18,16

19. Riekje Heuter 2001(S9) GER SG Osnabrück 01:19,99 364 (j)
00:36,55 01:19,99

20. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S9) GER PSC Berlin 01:25,42 299
00:41,67 01:25,42

21. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 01:31,57 242
00:44,22 01:31,57

22. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 01:52,30 131
00:54,52 01:52,30

Nicht am Start
Paulina Wozniak 1992 (S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team ENM

Startklasse S10
1. Oliwia Jablonska 1997(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:03,44 728 (A)

00:31,23 01:03,44

2. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:03,54 724 (B)
00:30,54 01:03,54

3. Monique Naomi Murphy 1994(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 01:04,41 695 (B)
00:31,49 01:04,41

4. Airi Ike 1998(S10) JPN NPC Japan 01:05,65 656 (3)
00:32,29 01:05,65

5. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:05,77 653
00:31,40 01:05,77

6. Lina Watz 1996(S10) SWE NPC Sweden 01:08,58 576
00:33,06 01:08,58

7. Isabel Yinghua Hernandez 1995(S10) ESP FEDDF Spain 01:10,22 536
00:32,26 01:10,22

8. Emeline Pierre 1999(S10) FRA NPC France 01:10,86 522 (j)
00:33,53 01:10,86

9. Lea Stengel 2003(S10) GER PSC Berlin 01:15,24 436 (J)
00:35,61 01:15,24

10. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S10) GER SG Bayer 01:17,14 404 (j)
00:36,00 01:17,14

11. Leoni Schultze 2000(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:24,38 309 (C)
00:38,50 01:24,38

12. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER SG Bergisch Land 01:25,12 301 (C)
00:40,15 01:25,12

13. Ute Kühmstedt 1966(S10) GER PSV Stralsund 01:26,62 286
00:40,57 01:26,62

14. Antonia Marre 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:26,74 284
00:40,28 01:26,74

15. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 01:30,53 250
00:43,14 01:30,53
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Startklasse S11
1. Mary Fisher 1993(S11) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:13,00 783 (A)

00:34,53 01:13,00

2. Maja Reichard 1991(S11) SWE NPC Sweden 01:14,85 726 (A)
00:35,08 01:14,85

3. Kateryna Tkachuk 1995(S11) UKR NPC Ukraine 01:15,99 694 (B)
00:37,53 01:15,99

4. Regiane Nunes Silva 1984(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 01:19,12 615
00:37,16 01:19,12

5. Chikako Ono 1994(S11) JPN NPC Japan 01:19,19 613
00:39,00 01:19,19

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Tatiana Blattnerova 2002 (S11) SVK NPC Slovakia

Startklasse S12
1. Maike Naomi Schnittger 1994(S12) GER SC Potsdam 01:03,17 790 (A)

00:30,21 01:03,17

2. Maria Delgado 1997(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 01:05,05 723 (B)
00:31,83 01:05,05

Startklasse S13
1. Joanna Mendak 1989(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:03,23 765 (A)

00:31,01 01:03,23

2. Alessia Berra 1994(S13) ITA Polha Varese 01:03,46 757 (A)
00:30,86 01:03,46

3. Ariadna Edo 1998(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 01:03,92 740 (A)
00:31,07 01:03,92

4. Katja Dedekind 2001(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:04,68 715 (J)
00:31,50 01:04,68

5. Elena Krawzow 1993(S13) GER PSC Berlin 01:05,90 676 (B)
00:31,30 01:05,90

6. Prudence Watt 1987(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:06,18 667 (1)
00:31,57 01:06,18

7. Lily Macleod 2001(S13) GBR GB Para Swim Team 01:06,73 651 (J)
00:32,51 01:06,73

8. Marta Gomez 1990(S13) ESP FEDC Spain 01:06,81 648
00:33,01 01:06,81

9. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S13) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:08,33 606
00:32,24 01:08,33

10. Marlene Endrolath 2001(S13) GER SV Göppingen 04 01:11,10 538 (J)
00:33,09 01:11,10

11. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 01:14,05 476 (C)
00:35,16 01:14,05

12. Akari Kasamoto 1985(S13) JPN NPC Japan 01:14,50 467
00:35,19 01:14,50

13. Neele Labudda 2003(S13) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 01:15,16 455 (J)
00:36,56 01:15,16

14. Carla De Bortoli 1996(S13) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:17,20 420
00:37,39 01:17,20
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Startklasse S14
1. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(S14) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:01,88 836 (A)

00:29,91 01:01,88

2. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(S14) SWE NPC Sweden 01:05,12 717 (B)
00:31,29 01:05,12

3. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,01 658 (2)
00:32,20 01:07,01

4. Gina Marie Höfer 1998(S14) GER PSC Berlin 01:16,10 449 (C)
00:36,65 01:16,10

5. Katharina Ganz 1998(S14) GER VSG Darmstadt 01:16,15 448 (C)
00:35,48 01:16,15

6. Lea-Marie Fröhling 2001(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:27,04 300 (C)
00:41,37 01:27,04

Startklasse AB
1. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr 01:08,91 499 (C)

00:32,91 01:08,91

2. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 01:13,48 411 (J)
00:34,82 01:13,48

3. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER SV Heessen 1950 01:13,81 406 (C)
00:34,45 01:13,81

4. Jessica Bluhm 2001(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:26,29 254
00:41,11 01:26,29

5. Berit Stützel 2003(AB) GER PSC Berlin 01:26,57 251
00:38,84 01:26,57

6. Johanna Heidemann 1999(AB) GER BSG Espelkamp 01:27,72 242
00:41,26 01:27,72

7. Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:28,03 239
00:40,61 01:28,03

8. Julia Lunkenheimer 2001(AB) GER Mainzer Schwimmverein 1901 01:30,34 221
00:43,62 01:30,34

9. Letizia Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER PSC Berlin 01:33,63 199
00:43,19 01:33,63

10. Birgit Quandt 1961(AB) GER BSV Nordost 01:51,40 118 ENM
00:49,63 01:51,40

11. Gudrun Lange 1942(AB) GER TSG Balingen 01:54,05 110
00:53,31 01:54,05

12. Lilli Schwentner 2006(AB) GER SV Möhnewelle 02:07,06 79 ENM
00:55,89 02:07,06

Nicht am Start
Maryia Charniatsova 1990 (AB) BLR NPC Belarus ENM


